MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL
Ordinary Meeting of the Council
Tuesday,13 December 2022 at 7.30 pm on Zoom

Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Welcome and apologies

CityFibre: Paul Wakefield

CCWEL update, including:
e action against rat running from Roseburn Gardens

signage of short-stay car park
investigation of compensation to traders
monitoring impact on travel choices

Minutes of 8 November 2022 meeting and Matters Arising, including:
e Consultation Hub

e Christmas tree events

e access for emergency vehicles during BT Murrayfield events

e Saughtonhall tree adoption

e signage from tram stop to ice rink

Roseburn Park cafe: mitigation of risk for cafe users, cyclists and pedestrians

at the blind ‘S’ bend

Councillors’ reports, including:

e 5G telecoms mast at 11 Succoth Gardens

e bin hub consultation

e Roseburn School landscape project

Traffic and Transport, including Ellersly/Kinellan road safety
Planning and Licensing updates, including:

e 37 Corstorphine Road

¢ 9 Kinellan Road

e signage at Tesco Extra, Roseburn

Police report, including relocation of Corstorphine Road speed camera
Treasurer’s Report

Social Engagement

Any Other Competent Business

Next meetings: 24 January, 7 March 2023, both online

self-righting bollards for Wester Coates Terrace and damage to surface

7.30

7.35

7.55

8.20

8.30

8.50

9.00

9.05

9.10

9.15

9.20

9.25



