MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Ordinary Meeting of the Council Tuesday,13 December 2022 at 7.30 pm on Zoom Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1.	Welcome and apologies	7.30
2.	CityFibre: Paul Wakefield	7.35
3.	 CCWEL update, including: action against rat running from Roseburn Gardens self-righting bollards for Wester Coates Terrace and damage to surface signage of short-stay car park investigation of compensation to traders monitoring impact on travel choices 	7.55
4.	 Minutes of 8 November 2022 meeting and Matters Arising, including: Consultation Hub Christmas tree events access for emergency vehicles during BT Murrayfield events Saughtonhall tree adoption signage from tram stop to ice rink 	8.20
5.	Roseburn Park cafe: mitigation of risk for cafe users, cyclists and pedestrians at the blind 'S' bend	8.30
6.	Councillors' reports, including: • 5G telecoms mast at 11 Succoth Gardens • bin hub consultation • Roseburn School landscape project	8.50
7.	Traffic and Transport, including Ellersly/Kinellan road safety	9.00
8.	Planning and Licensing updates, including: • 37 Corstorphine Road • 9 Kinellan Road • signage at Tesco Extra, Roseburn	9.05
9.	Police report, including relocation of Corstorphine Road speed camera	9.10
10	. Treasurer's Report	9.15
11	. Social Engagement	9.20
12	. Any Other Competent Business	9.25
13	s. Next meetings: 24 January, 7 March 2023, both online	